



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 800 OF 2022**

Dilip H. Tamhane & Ors ...Appellants
Versus
Sudam S. Tamhane & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. V.V. Tapkir a/w. Mr. V.D. Tapkir and Mr. K.K. Khamare for the Appellants.

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER 2023.

PC:-

. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 17 October 2023.

(N. R. BORKAR,J.)