

two weeks.

4. After amendment is carried out, Office is directed to issue notice to respondent nos. 3A to 3C, returnable on 27th September 2024. In addition to the Court notice, the appellants to serve the respondents by private notice.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

Digitally signed
by MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2024.07.20
13:22:40
+0530

MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV