

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.800 OF 2022

Dilip Haribhau Tamhane & Ors. ...Appellants  
*Versus*  
Sudam Shankar Tamhane & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2206 OF 2024

Dilip Haribhau Tamhane & Ors. ...Applicants  
*Versus*  
Sudam Shankar Tamhane & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Virendrasinh Vijay Tapkir (through Video Conferencing), for the Appellants.

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and 4 to 15.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

**P. C.:**

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants seeks time to file additional Paper-Book.
2. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> September 2025. To be listed fairly high on board.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]